

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2335 of 2026

=====

MR. BHARAT MOHANBHAI PARMAR & ANR.

Versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DARSHAK N CHHAYA(12526) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 12/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Darshak Chhaya for the petitioners, was not present when the matter was called out. However, in the interest of justice, stand over to 02.04.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL